Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023

5/19/2023
5/19/2023

5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023

5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023

5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023

RMP23-001290

RMP23-001291
RMP23-001292

2504 ALGONQUIN RD
3900 OWL DR

1440 GOLF RD

3321 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2406
ALGONQUIN RD

3350 KIRCHOFF RD
5405 CHATEAU DR

5520 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

4980 KIMBALL HILL DR
2121 EUCLID AVE
2200 HICKS RD

2100 MARTIN LN

APPROX LOC:2101 THEDA

LN
RT53 / EUCLID AVE

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2224 ALGONQUIN RD
1301 MEIJER DR
2901 CENTRAL RD>
EUCLID AVE / RT53
5104 TOLLVIEW DR

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CODE 2
HOLD UP ALARM
CODE 2

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SPECIAL

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 INFO

HOLD UP ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/22/2023 10:08:28 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/19/2023

5/19/2023

5/19/2023

5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023

5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023

5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023

5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023
5/19/2023

RMP23-001293

RMP23-001294

RMP23-001295

OLD PLUM GROVE RD /
PLUM GROVE RD

1420 MINER ST

HARVEST BIBLE OFF
COMMUTER

3404 OWL DR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

2260 HICKS RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
6 WILDWOOD RD

ALGONQUIN PKWY /
WEBER DR

2504 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2702 GROUSE LN
KIRCHOFF RD / RT53

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

1460 GOLF RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
4720 ARBOR DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

INFO

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL

LOCK OUT

911 INFO CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 INFO

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

TRESPASSING
MOTORIST ASSIST
FAMILY PROBLEM
AMBULANCE CALL

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/22/2023 10:08:28 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/19/2023 2510 ALGONQUIN RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2023 RMP23-001299 4722 ARBOR DR JUVENILE NUISANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/19/2023 3705 BLUEBIRD LN WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/19/2023 3705 BLUEBIRD LN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2023 RMP23-001296 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/19/2023 APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

GROVE RD
5/19/2023 NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2023 4710 ARBOR DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/19/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CENTRAL RD
5/19/2023 4726 ARBOR DR DISTURBANCE
5/19/2023 2455 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023 RMP23-001298 2510 ALGONQUIN RD DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/19/2023 RMP23-001297 4800 KIMBALL HILL DR INVESTIGATION
5/19/2023 PLUM GROVE RD / OLD CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

PLUM GROVE RD
5/19/2023 GOLF PL/NEW WILKE RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2023 1775 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2023 RMP23-001302 1701 ALGONQUIN RD DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/19/2023 RMP23-001300 2302 ALGONQUIN RD BATTERY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/19/2023 APPROX LOC:2302 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
5/19/2023 APPROX LOC:2404 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
5/19/2023 RMP23-001301 2700 SOUTHAMPTON DR  SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/22/2023 10:08:28 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

5/22/2023 10:08:28 AM



