



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/19/2023		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/19/2023		3900 OWL DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2023		1440 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/19/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/19/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	
5/19/2023		APPROX LOC:2406 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023		3350 KIRCHOFF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023		5405 CHATEAU DR	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2023		5520 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023	RMP23-001290	4980 KIMBALL HILL DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/19/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023		2200 HICKS RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2023		2100 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/19/2023		APPROX LOC:2101 THEDA LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023		RT53 / EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	
5/19/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023		2224 ALGONQUIN RD	HOLD UP ALARM	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/19/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2023	RMP23-001291	2901 CENTRAL RD>	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/19/2023	RMP23-001292	EUCLID AVE / RT53	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/19/2023		5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/19/2023		OLD PLUM GROVE RD / PLUM GROVE RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023	RMP23-001293	1420 MINER ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/19/2023		HARVEST BIBLE OFF COMMUTER	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/19/2023		3404 OWL DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/19/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SPECIAL	
5/19/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/19/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	LOCK OUT	
5/19/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023	RMP23-001294	2260 HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/19/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023		6 WILDWOOD RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2023		ALGONQUIN PKWY / WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/19/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023		2702 GROUSE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/19/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / RT53	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/19/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023		1460 GOLF RD	TRESPASSING	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2023	RMP23-001295	4720 ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	
5/19/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/19/2023		2510 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2023	RMP23-001299	4722 ARBOR DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/19/2023		3705 BLUEBIRD LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/19/2023		3705 BLUEBIRD LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2023	RMP23-001296	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/19/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023		NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2023		4710 ARBOR DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/19/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	
5/19/2023		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023	RMP23-001298	2510 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/19/2023	RMP23-001297	4800 KIMBALL HILL DR	INVESTIGATION	
5/19/2023		PLUM GROVE RD / OLD PLUM GROVE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/19/2023		GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2023		1775 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2023	RMP23-001302	1701 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/19/2023	RMP23-001300	2302 ALGONQUIN RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/19/2023		APPROX LOC:2302 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023		APPROX LOC:2404 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2023	RMP23-001301	2700 SOUTHAMPTON DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER